Docusign Envelope ID: 80CD5AES-E6D7-42F 1-8DSE-D504459FBC D2

AMENDMENT NO. 19 TO
GLO CONTRACT NO. 10-5052-000-5028

THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE (the “GLO”) and COUNTY OF GALVESTON (“Grantee™), each a
“Party” and collectively “the Parties” to GLO Contract No. 10-5052-000-5028 (the “Contract”),
desire to amend the Contract.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to delete and replace the Revised Budget; and

WHEREAS, these revisions will result in no additional encumbrance of Contract funds;

Now, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:
1. SECTION 2 of the Contract is amended to reflect a termination date of November 30, 2024.

2. EXHIBIT B-11 to the Contract, Revised Budget, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with
the Revised Budget, attached hereto and incorporated herein in its entirety for all purposes
as EXHIBIT B-12.

3. This Amendment shall be effective upon the earlier of the date of the last signature or
September 30, 2024.

4. The terms and conditions of the Contract not amended herein shall remain in force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Amendment No. 19
GLO Contract No. 10-5052-000-5028
Page1of 1



Docusign Envelope 1D: 60CD5AE8-E6D7-42F 1-8D5E-D504459FBCD2

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 19 TO
GLO CONTRACT NoO. 10-5052-000-5028

GENERAL LAND OFFICE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

DocuSigned by: Signed by:
ﬁu‘m}u G lones (—

S E7q0DFY \—mazommé nr
Jenniter & Jones Y

Chief Clerk and Deputy Land Commissioner Title: County Judge

9/19/2024 9/19/2024

Date of execution: Date of execution:

ATTACHED TO THIS AMENDMENT:

ExHIBIT B-12 — Revised Budget



Docusign Envelope ID: 60CD5AES-E6D7-42F 1-8D5E-D504459FBCD2

Exhibit B-12
Amendment No. 19
GLO Contract No. 10-5052-000-5028

Page 1 of 1
EXHIBIT B
BUDGET
COUNTY OF GALVESTON
10-5052-000-5028

Activity  Category Contract Funds Other Funds Total Funds
la Water Facilities $ 4,799,256.64 $ 000 $ 4,799,256.64
1b Sewer Facilities $ 794,072.91 $ 000 $ 794,072.91
5 Flood and Drainage Facilities $ 2,071,714.10 $ 000 $ 2,071,714.10
6 Neighborhood Facilities/ § 575848226 $ 000 § 575848226

Community Centers
9 Parks, Playgrounds,

and Other Recreational Facilities $ 3,907,658.66  $ 0.00 $ 3,907,658.66
10 Fire Froteetion Facilings and § 351612385 § 40967116 $ 302579501

Equipment
14 Specially Authorized Public

Facilities and Improvements $ 1,511,826.00 $ 000 $ 1,511,826.00
24 Acquisition $ 652,075.75 $ 000 $ 652,075.75
30 Engineering/Architectural Serv. $ 5,238,179.83 § 000 $ 5,238,179.83
31 Planning Study 03

(NOT TO EXCEED 16%) $ 4,523,830.00 $  70,000.00% $ 4,593,830.00
33 Planning / Project Delivery $ 1,186,570.00 $ 000 $ 1,186,570.00
35 Environmental $ 933,011.00 $ 0.00 $ 933,011.00

Total $ 34,892,801.00 $ 479,671.16 $ 35372,472.16

Total Contract Funds $34,892,801.00

Insurance — Damage to the Crystal Beach Fire Station
2City of Galveston — Downtown Re-Development Study
3Historic Downtown Strand Seaport Partnership
‘FEMA - Damage to the Crystal Beach Fire Station



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 60CD5AE8E6D742F 18D5ED504459FBCD2
Subject: $0 Amendment No. 19: 10-5052-000-5028 - Galveston County (Texas GLO)

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 16
Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 2
Initials: 5

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
9/17/2024 7:37:28 AM

Signer Events

Vada Dillawn
vada.dilawn@glo.texas.gov
Staff Attorney

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Angel Rosa
angel.rosa.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Heather Lagrone
heather.lagrone.glo@recovery.texas.gov
Sr Dep director

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Marc Barenblat
marc.barenblat@glo.texas.gov
Deputy General Counsel
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Holder: Amy Navarro

Amy.Navarro@glo.texas.gov

Signature

(=

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 204.65.210.202

lﬂf

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 204.65.210.115

o

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 166.198.34.18
Signed using mobile

(mp

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 166.205.190.80

Signed using mobile

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator;

Amy Navarro

1700 Congress Ave

Austin, TX 78701
Amy.Navarro@glo.texas.gov
IP Address: 204.65.210.147

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 9/17/2024 8:13:35 AM
Viewed: 9/17/2024 9:45:52 AM
Signed: 9/17/2024 9:46:20 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 9:46:23 AM
Viewed: 9/17/2024 9:49:08 AM
Signed: 9/17/2024 9:50:49 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 9:50:53 AM
Viewed: 9/17/2024 10:38:45 AM
Signed: 9/17/2024 10:39:06 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 10:39:09 AM
Viewed: 9/17/2024 10:49:29 AM
Signed: 9/17/2024 10:51:28 AM



Signer Events

Jeff Gordon
jeff.gordon@glo.texas.gov
General Counsel

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Mark Henry
mark.henry@co.galveston.tx.us
County Judge

GALVESTON COUNTY

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Jennifer G Jones
jennifer.jones@glo.texas.gov
Chief Clerk

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events

BSO Team
bsorequests@recovery.texas.gov
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Joseph Cardona
joseph.cardona@glo.texas.gov
Team Lead/Contract Manager
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Signature
l e

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 204.65.210.204

Slgned by:

Mart:

E092096844E44B4...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 50.201.142.254

DocuSigned by:
Eum{u G Venes

E70CDF09B56540E...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 204.65.210.215

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

COPIED

COPIED

Timestamp

Sent: 9/17/2024 10:51:33 AM
Viewed: 9/17/2024 10:52:24 AM
Signed: 9/17/2024 10:52:29 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 10:52:35 AM

Resent: 9/19/2024 7:14:34 AM
Viewed: 9/19/2024 9:37:24 AM
Signed: 9/19/2024 9:37:39 AM

Sent: 9/19/2024 9:37:43 AM
Viewed: 9/19/2024 4:46:01 PM
Signed: 9/19/2024 4:46:23 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp
Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:13 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:13 AM
Resent: 9/17/2024 8:13:33 AM



Carbon Copy Events

Drafting Requests
draftingrequests@GLO.TEXAS.GOV
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Kelly McBride

kelly. mcbride@glo.texas.gov
Director of CMD

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Lance White

lance.white@glo.texas.gov

Manager, Contracts Management Division
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Amy Navarro
amy.navarro@glo.texas.gov
Contract Specialist IV
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Robert Sonnier
Bob.Sonnier@glo.texas.gov
Purchaser

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Matthew Anderson
matthew.anderson@glo.texas.gov
Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Accounting Team
DR.SystemAccess@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Timestamp
Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:14 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:14 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:15 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:15 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 7:59:16 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 9:46:24 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 9:46:24 AM



Carbon Copy Events

Esmeralda Sanchez
Esmeralda.Sanchez.glo@recovery.texas.gov
Manager

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Contracts Change Request
srcontractchangereq.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Tyler Drummond
tyler.drummond@co.galveston.tx.us

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Nancy Baher
nancy.baher@co.galveston.tx.us

Security Leve!: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Garrett Purcell
Garrett.Purcell@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

HUB
HUB@glo.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

DeQuincy Adamson
dequincy.adamson@glo.texas.gov
Director, Internal Audit

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Pamela Mathews
pamela.mathews.glo@recovery.texas.gov
Program Integration Director

Texas General Land Office

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Timestamp
Sent: 9/17/2024 9:46:25 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 9:50:51 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 10:52:32 AM

Sent: 9/17/2024 10:52:34 AM

Viewed: 9/17/2024 3:37:31 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:25 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:25 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:27 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4.46:28 PM



Carbon Copy Events

Ryne Zmolik
ryne.zmolik.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Michelle Esper-Martin
michelle.espermartin.glo@recovery.texas.gov
Management Analyst

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Jeana Bores
jeana.bores.glo@recovery texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Jacob Geray
jacob.geray.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Nichole Gee
nichole.gee.ctr@recovery.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Envelope Updated
Envelope Updated
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Signature
Signature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Timestamp
Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:28 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:29 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:30 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:32 PM

Sent: 9/19/2024 4:46:33 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps

9/17/2024 7:59:16 AM
9/17/2024 8:13:33 AM
9/17/2024 8:13:33 AM
9/19/2024 4:46:01 PM
9/19/2024 4.46:23 PM
9/19/2024 4.46:33 PM

Timestamps



